Selection Result for Sakura Science Program 2024

Japan Science and Technology (JST) has implemented the "Sakura Science Program" (SSP), in which young students are invited for short-term stays in Japan in order to broaden their experience in the field of science and technology.

JST invites 5 Science students from the University of Delhi to Japan for FY2024 under "SAKURA SCIENCE University Program 2024", who are interested in research and exchange with Japan institutions/universities in future.

Nominations were invited from all the science and applied science departments of the University of Delhi. A selection committee was formed to select the five best students.

Following Five Postgraduate Science Students of the University of Delhi are selected for the said program after due selection procedure,

- 1. Ms. Ishika Sharma, Department of Chemistry
- 2. Ms. Keerthana Pradeep, Department of Microbiology
- 3. Ms. Survi Bhaya, Department of Biophysics
- 4. Mr. Vinayak Bansal, Department of Computer Science
- 5. Ms. Hiba Kulsum, Department of Mathematics

International Relations University of Delhi